Unofficial Copy L2

2002 Regular Session 2lr3057

By: Somerset County Delegation

Rules suspended

Introduced and read first time: March 27, 2002 Assigned to: Rules and Executive Nominations

A BILL ENTITLED

1 AN ACT concerning

2 Somerset County - Treasurer's Office - Office Hours

- 3 FOR the purpose of altering the hours that the Somerset County Treasurer's Office is
- 4 required to be open; and generally relating to the Somerset County Treasurer's
- 5 Office.
- 6 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
- The Public Local Laws of Somerset County 7
- 8 Section 7-104(b)
- 9 Article 20 - Public Local Laws of Maryland
- (1994 Edition, as amended) 10
- SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF 11
- 12 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
- 13 **Article 20 - Somerset County**
- 14 7-104.
- The Treasurer's office shall be open between [9] 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.
- 16 weekdays. It shall be closed on Saturdays, Sundays, and State holidays.
- 17 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take
- 18 effect October 1, 2002.